MU 5.22.48 08-14	4-1998 = 09/077330
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1007	93141 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FRANZ-JOSEF BOHNE, Martin Brahm, Alberto Carlos Gonzalez-Dorner,	Name: BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Marc Herrmann, Manfred Schmidt,	
Franz-Josef Giesen, Manfred Teichmann	Internal Address: D-51368 LEVERKUSEN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	e
Other	City: GERMANY State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 11, 12, 13, 23, 29 and April 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: same
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
To Be Assigned	
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes X No
F. Name and address of party to whom parrognondones	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	
Name: <u>LYNDANNE M. WHALEN</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40}{2}\)
Internal Address: BAYER CORPORATION	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Admonzed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 BAYER ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
DITTERLIBELL DA	
City: PITTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15205	
De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached conv. in a true conv. of
the original document	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
DONNA J. VEATCH	Sylate May 22, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature —— Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Names and Addresses of Receiving Parties

- ERNST SONDERHOFF GMBH & CO. KG
- RICHARD-BYRD-STRASSE 26
- D 50829
- KOLN, GERMANY

PATENT REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0407

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Franz-Josef Bohne 2) Martin Brahm 3) Alberto Carlos Gonzalez-Dörner
- 4) Marc Herrmann 5) Manfred Schmidt 6) Franz-Josef Giesen
- 7) Manfred Teichmann
- 1,2,4,5 c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Via Marinali No 73, I 36061 Bassano del Grappa (VI), Italy
- 6) Johann-Päffgen-Strasse 33, D 41569 Rommerskirchen, Germany
- 7) c/o Ernst Sonderhoff GmbH & Co. KG, Richard-Byrd-Strasse 26, D 50829 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany and Ernst Sonderhoff GmbH & Co. KG a corporation of Germany, located at Richard-Byrd-Strasse 26, D 50829 Köln, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"MOULDED BODIES OF HUMUS-CONTAINING PLANT SUBSTRATE HARDENED WITH POLYURETHANE/POLYUREA, A PROCESS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND THEIR USE IN PLANT BREEDING"

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
11 3 3 3	1. T. I Holme Fram Josef
13.03.58	2. Karten Sval
15.04.98	3 Albert Corb Carl Lin
AA 13.32	4. When the same of the same o
12 38	5. Hanted Schum's
29 35 18	6. Trome Coul has
23.3.98	Ul Herecon,

Le A 31 349-PUS

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0408